Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05-03-2005 102994514

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1) Ko 2) Da	e of conveying parties: ji MISHIMA isuke YOSHITOKU nji YAMAGA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN			
B. Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3. A. Natur	e of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No			
⊠ Assig	nment Merger						
_	ity Agreement Change of Name						
_	ation Date: 1 and 3) April 11, 2005 and 2, 2005						
4. 🛭 This	document is being filed together with a new app	ication.					
A. Paten	t Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers	 attached	? [l Yes ⊠ No			
C. Title	of Application: OPTICAL RECORDING MED			_			
	address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved:	<u> </u>		
Name: <u>Ja</u>	mes A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 165962)			
Address:	OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpaymen osit account number 15-0461.	te		
	°.						
To the best	ant signature. of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info. l document.	rmation	is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true co	נס		
James A. C	diff Registration No. 27,075			Date: April 22, 2005			
	rehouse Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages						

PATENT REEL: 016504 FRAME: 0059

			ASSIGNMENT				
•		(1)	Koji MISHIMA (5)				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Daisuke YOSHITOKU (6)				
		(3)	Kenji YAMAGA (7)				
		(4)	(8)				
		to cac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid the of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation				
(10) Insert Address of	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Optical recording medium				
Nun	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No.					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13) Altern	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr identifi	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree of the agree in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	n, and angue may s to exectivision the n obtains s to exect onal Cons s to perfeted State rizes and g from sa therein nding on y grants	tute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ing evidence and going forward with such interference. The such all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by ti	he undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	April 11, 2005		Inventor Signature (Sil Mishima (Koji Mishima) (SEAL)				
Date	April 12, 2005		Inventor Signature Paisuke Yorh: Toku (Daisuke YOSHITOKU) (SEAL)				
Date	April 11, 2005						
Date							
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)				

Inventor Signature

Date

Date Date

RECORDED: 04/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016504 FRAME: 0060

Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Inventor Signature (SEAL)